
Market Report for the Week of September 16, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 356,537,899,732 235,480,590 8.23 % 2.36 3238

Topix100 203,545,284,930 47,188,075 8.95 % 0.71 99

Nikkei 225 257,847,695,588 67,362,800 8.76 % 0.79 225

TopixMid400 76,232,795,668 27,166,400 6.71 % 1.18 393

Small & Others 24,157,986,950 65,750,800 6.42 % 9.46 1551

Non Topix 14,770,765,078 44,102,250 7.46 % 13.70 977

ETFs & REITs 37,831,067,108 51,273,065 10.87 % 6.52 218

Prime 302,356,527,182 89,857,975 8.03 % 1.16 1631

Standard 8,068,708,772 68,111,425 9.53 % 26.92 958

Growth 8,281,596,670 26,238,125 6.08 % 12.21 431

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 155,122,334,160 13.00% 0.49

6146 DISCO 99,837,210,560 13.52% 0.51

7011 MHI 78,167,457,660 14.01% 1.08

1570 NFNKLV 77,746,740,610 11.22% 0.93

8035 TKOELCN 67,956,742,630 10.72% 0.48

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,545,705,710 82.30% 678.06

6993 DAIKOKYA 104,472,970 62.01% 148.41

8890 RAYSUM 11,242,570,600 44.81% 7.72

9055 ALPSLOG 466,855,200 40.59% 6.12

6740 JDI 205,031,600 34.69% 191.14

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 1,545,705,710 82.30% 678.06

6740 JDI 205,031,600 34.69% 191.14

6993 DAIKOKYA 104,472,970 62.01% 148.41

8894 REVOLUTI 1,076,894,220 26.74% 140.36

2370 MEDINET 130,310,820 17.12% 100.87

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,093,266,747 31.42% 45,290,540

8918 LAND 1,545,705,710 82.30% 31,826,130

8894 REVOLUTI 1,076,894,220 26.74% 11,174,210

8890 RAYSUM 11,242,570,600 44.81% 7,276,800

7011 MHI 78,167,457,660 14.01% 6,905,800

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 155,122,334,160 13.00% 0.49

6146 DISCO 99,837,210,560 13.52% 0.51

7011 MHI 78,167,457,660 14.01% 1.08

8035 TKOELCN 67,956,742,630 10.72% 0.48

9984 SOFTBNKG 40,631,107,750 11.39% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 32,424,329,970 9.58% 0.63

7203 TOYOTA 23,424,207,850 8.22% 0.82

8306 MUFG 23,410,055,190 7.90% 1.29

8316 SMFG 21,877,417,790 8.39% 0.42

9983 FASTRET 15,338,374,620 6.18% 0.55

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4385 MERCARI 46,016,445,030 15.77% 1.07

7013 IHI 25,645,733,030 13.16% 0.70

7012 KHI 24,591,890,510 12.51% 0.80

5803 FUJIKRA 17,246,043,130 11.62% 0.91

6526 SOCIONXT 12,463,306,320 12.31% 0.89

9104 MTI-OSK 11,818,740,350 9.27% 0.76

9107 K-LINE 8,434,026,020 10.56% 1.17

3697 SHIFT 8,431,429,300 11.90% 2.87

7735 SCREEN 7,084,693,260 6.90% 1.33

1911 SMI-FOR 6,096,248,000 7.02% 1.17

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3778 SAKURA 9,968,454,350 6.73% 3.68

6315 TOWA 3,589,940,600 8.36% 5.73

3498 KASUMIGA 3,367,326,000 5.84% 3.87

6525 KOKUSAI 2,967,265,900 9.83% 4.30

7003 MTI E&S 2,632,517,630 8.38% 2.48

8918 LAND 1,545,705,710 82.30% 678.06

7014 NAMURA 1,111,114,980 5.04% 2.08

4506 SMIPHARM 1,092,817,880 8.98% 5.56

4194 VISIONAL 1,017,928,900 6.83% 4.37

6368 ORGANO 889,114,100 10.17% 4.91

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 11,242,570,600 44.81% 7.72

4894 CUORIPS 2,490,410,800 6.42% 5.47

4883 MODALIS 2,004,233,800 12.76% 22.73

4592 SANBIO 1,849,771,710 7.76% 3.52

215A TIMEE 1,820,862,780 3.37% 2.58

4563 ANGES 1,749,872,460 21.97% 35.93

4575 CANBAS 1,731,174,300 4.79% 5.03

7776 CELLSEED 1,168,016,690 5.78% 3.83

5595 IQPS 1,103,034,180 5.25% 2.62

8894 REVOLUTI 1,076,894,220 26.74% 140.36

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 77,746,740,610 11.22% 0.93

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,093,266,747 31.42% 35.72

1360 NKBEAR-2 11,919,641,249 16.53% 3.00

1579 225 BULL 7,234,883,285 17.20% 3.86

1458 RK 225LV 6,073,436,674 11.97% 1.14

1459 RK 225DI 5,348,615,735 14.06% 7.50

1321 NFNK225 3,297,763,500 5.38% 1.47

1306 NFTOPIX 1,108,224,124 5.09% 0.53

8963 INV 997,295,590 12.18% 4.57

2621 IS20YUS 963,191,454 12.24% 1.77

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 155,122,334,160 13.00% 0.49

6146 DISCO 99,837,210,560 13.52% 0.51

7011 MHI 78,167,457,660 14.01% 1.08

8035 TKOELCN 67,956,742,630 10.72% 0.48

4385 MERCARI 46,016,445,030 15.77% 1.07

9984 SOFTBNKG 40,631,107,750 11.39% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 32,424,329,970 9.58% 0.63

7013 IHI 25,645,733,030 13.16% 0.70

7012 KHI 24,591,890,510 12.51% 0.80

7203 TOYOTA 23,424,207,850 8.22% 0.82

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 11,242,570,600 44.81% 7.72

8918 LAND 1,545,705,710 82.30% 678.06

7014 NAMURA 1,111,114,980 5.04% 2.08

8894 REVOLUTI 1,076,894,220 26.74% 140.36

4107 ISECHEM 623,589,700 6.48% 5.73

7163 SBISUMIS 616,649,570 4.39% 1.37

2702 MCDNALD 601,272,600 9.55% 5.06

5889 JEH 437,454,650 4.75% 7.31

2776 SHINTOHD 404,577,900 10.41% 13.09

3399 YAMAOKAY 403,600,700 7.71% 4.40

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4894 CUORIPS 2,490,410,800 6.42% 5.47

4883 MODALIS 2,004,233,800 12.76% 22.73

4592 SANBIO 1,849,771,710 7.76% 3.52

215A TIMEE 1,820,862,780 3.37% 2.58

4563 ANGES 1,749,872,460 21.97% 35.93

4575 CANBAS 1,731,174,300 4.79% 5.03

7776 CELLSEED 1,168,016,690 5.78% 3.83

5595 IQPS 1,103,034,180 5.25% 2.62

2586 FRUTA 934,201,410 10.48% 20.78

5253 COVER 875,291,650 4.56% 1.76
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7011 MHI 14.01% 78,167,457,660 1.08

6146 DISCO 13.52% 99,837,210,560 0.51

6920 LASRTEC 13.00% 155,122,334,160 0.49

9984 SOFTBNKG 11.39% 40,631,107,750 0.47

8035 TKOELCN 10.72% 67,956,742,630 0.48

9101 NYKLINE 10.04% 14,005,140,040 0.75

5401 NSTEEL 9.75% 4,694,563,490 1.05

6857 ADVNTST 9.58% 32,424,329,970 0.63

2914 JT 9.22% 3,841,955,310 0.84

8725 MS&AD 8.58% 5,049,063,750 1.06

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4385 MERCARI 15.77% 46,016,445,030 1.07

7013 IHI 13.16% 25,645,733,030 0.70

7012 KHI 12.51% 24,591,890,510 0.80

6526 SOCIONXT 12.31% 12,463,306,320 0.89

3697 SHIFT 11.90% 8,431,429,300 2.87

5803 FUJIKRA 11.62% 17,246,043,130 0.91

9107 K-LINE 10.56% 8,434,026,020 1.17

9509 HKD-PWR 9.54% 2,332,669,060 2.15

3038 KOBE BSN 9.40% 2,655,339,430 1.12

9104 MTI-OSK 9.27% 11,818,740,350 0.76

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 82.30% 1,545,705,710 678.06

9055 ALPSLOG 40.59% 466,855,200 6.12

6740 JDI 34.69% 205,031,600 191.14

8698 MONEX G 15.41% 695,452,130 5.51

4348 INFOCOM 14.77% 301,187,300 5.05

5393 NICHIAS 13.72% 342,545,800 7.58

1980 DAI-DAN 12.67% 300,413,780 5.03

3053 PEPPER 11.92% 143,547,320 16.57

9302 MTI-SOKH 11.77% 230,489,900 5.85

4046 OSAKSODA 11.49% 321,655,400 5.09

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6993 DAIKOKYA 62.01% 104,472,970 148.41

8890 RAYSUM 44.81% 11,242,570,600 7.72

4597 SOLASIA 26.82% 789,080,370 80.82

8894 REVOLUTI 26.74% 1,076,894,220 140.36

4564 OTS 23.54% 274,799,370 84.41

4563 ANGES 21.97% 1,749,872,460 35.93

7692 EINFINIT 19.42% 149,002,280 34.30

2370 MEDINET 17.12% 130,310,820 100.87

2330 FORSIDE 13.55% 103,661,150 12.25

4883 MODALIS 12.76% 2,004,233,800 22.73

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 31.42% 17,093,266,747 35.72

1579 225 BULL 17.20% 7,234,883,285 3.86

1360 NKBEAR-2 16.53% 11,919,641,249 3.00

3282 COMFORIA 16.19% 330,602,800 4.98

1329 IS225 14.07% 837,623,525 1.46

1459 RK 225DI 14.06% 5,348,615,735 7.50

1540 JPP GLD 14.02% 720,426,977 1.40

3279 API 13.45% 502,570,250 4.47

8976 DAIWAOF 13.21% 177,315,100 5.43

3481 MTB LOGI 13.04% 258,570,350 4.50

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9055 ALPSLOG 40.59% 466,855,200 6.12

6740 JDI 34.69% 205,031,600 191.14

4385 MERCARI 15.77% 46,016,445,030 1.07

8698 MONEX G 15.41% 695,452,130 5.51

4348 INFOCOM 14.77% 301,187,300 5.05

7011 MHI 14.01% 78,167,457,660 1.08

5393 NICHIAS 13.72% 342,545,800 7.58

6146 DISCO 13.52% 99,837,210,560 0.51

7013 IHI 13.16% 25,645,733,030 0.70

6920 LASRTEC 13.00% 155,122,334,160 0.49

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 82.30% 1,545,705,710 678.06

6993 DAIKOKYA 62.01% 104,472,970 148.41

8890 RAYSUM 44.81% 11,242,570,600 7.72

8894 REVOLUTI 26.74% 1,076,894,220 140.36

7692 EINFINIT 19.42% 149,002,280 34.30

2330 FORSIDE 13.55% 103,661,150 12.25

3053 PEPPER 11.92% 143,547,320 16.57

2782 SERIA 11.60% 379,337,500 5.16

5216 KURAMOT 10.78% 171,281,740 8.15

4293 SEPTENHD 10.68% 146,899,430 6.83

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 26.82% 789,080,370 80.82

4564 OTS 23.54% 274,799,370 84.41

4563 ANGES 21.97% 1,749,872,460 35.93

2370 MEDINET 17.12% 130,310,820 100.87

4883 MODALIS 12.76% 2,004,233,800 22.73

4393 BOI 11.73% 322,349,100 10.39

4477 BASE 11.65% 182,266,470 13.29

3653 MORPHO 10.54% 155,034,910 4.84

2586 FRUTA 10.48% 934,201,410 20.78

5136 TRIPLA 10.28% 181,978,280 5.78
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 8.01 2,896,345,890 3.56%

7201 NISSAN 2.70 2,382,416,120 4.45%

4689 LY CORP 2.56 320,632,150 2.43%

6273 SMC 2.14 3,449,576,800 7.30%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.80 656,516,090 6.43%

2413 M3 1.76 1,929,091,620 7.82%

8308 RESONA 1.74 2,136,598,710 5.69%

4188 MTBCM G 1.48 223,874,730 2.69%

6752 PANASNIC 1.47 1,217,879,520 5.12%

8801 MTI-FU 1.44 2,684,226,970 6.15%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9435 HIKARIT 4.14 203,583,700 3.32%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.61 103,133,090 2.59%

8111 GOLDWIN 3.04 163,753,660 3.94%

3697 SHIFT 2.87 8,431,429,300 11.90%

7211 MMC 2.81 359,895,110 2.88%

4716 ORACLEJ 2.64 208,487,500 4.11%

7180 KYUSHUFG 2.55 117,699,730 3.30%

4005 SMICHEM 2.54 339,195,030 2.85%

5444 YAMAT K 2.50 173,956,840 5.12%

4980 DEXERIAL 2.46 406,872,840 4.56%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 678.06 1,545,705,710 82.30%

6740 JDI 191.14 205,031,600 34.69%

7037 TENO. 28.25 118,838,690 3.82%

3053 PEPPER 16.57 143,547,320 11.92%

2353 NP-PARK 15.26 140,597,100 6.63%

8346 TOHO BK 13.33 104,509,740 10.37%

3415 TKOBASE 11.21 124,215,470 11.36%

8515 AIFUL 10.83 231,190,800 10.84%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.42 122,133,100 7.30%

2317 SYSTENA 10.13 136,205,880 8.22%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6993 DAIKOKYA 148.41 104,472,970 62.01%

8894 REVOLUTI 140.36 1,076,894,220 26.74%

2370 MEDINET 100.87 130,310,820 17.12%

4564 OTS 84.41 274,799,370 23.54%

4597 SOLASIA 80.82 789,080,370 26.82%

4563 ANGES 35.93 1,749,872,460 21.97%

7692 EINFINIT 34.30 149,002,280 19.42%

3997 TRADEWKS 34.10 110,889,880 5.38%

7689 COPA 25.58 152,326,780 5.30%

4883 MODALIS 22.73 2,004,233,800 12.76%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 35.72 17,093,266,747 31.42%

1366 IF 225DI 12.52 505,879,650 12.78%

1571 NFNKIV 7.56 254,115,879 9.56%

1459 RK 225DI 7.50 5,348,615,735 14.06%

8952 JRE 6.05 642,679,700 9.26%

3296 NP REIT 5.53 129,516,950 10.05%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.43 177,315,100 13.21%

3468 STARASIA 5.28 163,877,570 10.30%

3282 COMFORIA 4.98 330,602,800 16.19%

3269 ADR 4.70 350,411,750 9.77%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 191.14 205,031,600 34.69%

2353 NP-PARK 15.26 140,597,100 6.63%

8346 TOHO BK 13.33 104,509,740 10.37%

3415 TKOBASE 11.21 124,215,470 11.36%

8515 AIFUL 10.83 231,190,800 10.84%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.42 122,133,100 7.30%

2317 SYSTENA 10.13 136,205,880 8.22%

2492 INFOMART 10.04 153,785,390 10.19%

5202 NP-SGLS 9.87 113,263,150 10.00%

7383 NETPROHD 9.10 494,571,970 7.53%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 678.06 1,545,705,710 82.30%

6993 DAIKOKYA 148.41 104,472,970 62.01%

8894 REVOLUTI 140.36 1,076,894,220 26.74%

7692 EINFINIT 34.30 149,002,280 19.42%

3997 TRADEWKS 34.10 110,889,880 5.38%

7037 TENO. 28.25 118,838,690 3.82%

3053 PEPPER 16.57 143,547,320 11.92%

2776 SHINTOHD 13.09 404,577,900 10.41%

2330 FORSIDE 12.25 103,661,150 13.55%

6366 CHIYODA 9.96 140,490,900 9.65%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 100.87 130,310,820 17.12%

4564 OTS 84.41 274,799,370 23.54%

4597 SOLASIA 80.82 789,080,370 26.82%

4563 ANGES 35.93 1,749,872,460 21.97%

7689 COPA 25.58 152,326,780 5.30%

4883 MODALIS 22.73 2,004,233,800 12.76%

2586 FRUTA 20.78 934,201,410 10.48%

7362 T.S.I 15.49 206,011,500 3.35%

4477 BASE 13.29 182,266,470 11.65%

4570 IBL 12.04 105,590,530 7.78%
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